# 503280763 04/27/2015

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3327381

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT CONVEYING PARTY DATA Name Execution Dat	SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
	NATURE OF CONVEYANO	E: ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
Name Execution Dat	CONVEYING PARTY DA	ΓΑ			
		Execution Date			
ANDREW K. JONES 10/19/2009	ANDREW K. JONES	10/19/2009			
RUSSELL ROSS 10/19/2009	RUSSELL ROSS	10/19/2009			
VINOD K. SIKKA 10/19/2009	VINOD K. SIKKA		10/19/2009		
	RECEIVING PARTY DAT	Α			
RECEIVING PARTY DATA	Name:	ROSS TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION	SS TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION		
	Street Address:	4 N. MAPLE AVENUE			
Name: ROSS TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION					

City:	LEOLA
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	17540-0646

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	61103295	
Application Number:	13082319	
Application Number:	14320315	
PCT Number:	US0959909	

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:(206)359-8000Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.					
Phone:	206-3	06-359-7198			
Email:	pater	patentprocurement@perkinscoie.com			
Correspondent Name:	PERKINS COIE LLP				
Address Line 1:	P.O. BOX 1247				
Address Line 2:	PATENT PROCUREMENT				
Address Line 4:	SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98111-1247				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		115581-8002US0,1,2,WO0			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		TRICIA WILLIAMS			
SIGNATURE:		/Tricia Williams/			
DATE SIGNED:		04/27/2015			

## **Total Attachments: 3**

source=115581-8002\_assignment#page1.tif source=115581-8002\_assignment#page2.tif source=115581-8002\_assignment#page3.tif

## Assignment of Patent Application(s) & Letters Patent

WHEREAS, We, ANDREW K. JONES, a citizen of the United States having a place of residence at 124 Roundtop Drive, Lancaster Pennsylvania 17601, RUSSELL ROSS, a citizen of the United States having a place of residence at 116 East Main Street, Leola, Pennsylvania 17540, and VINOD K. SIKKA, a citizen of the United States having a place of residence at 115 Dansworth Lane, Oak Ridge, Tennessee 37830 have invented certain new and useful improvements described in:

International Application No. PCT/US09/59909 entitled SPILL RESISTANT SURFACES HAVING HYDROPHOBIC AND OLEOPHOBIC BORDERS filed on October 7, 2009 which claims priority to U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 61/103,295, filed October 7, 2008.

WHEREAS, **ROSS TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION**, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), having a place of business at: **104 N. Maple Avenue, Leola, PA 17540-0646**, is desirous of acquiring the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the invention, the application(s), and any and all Letters Patent or similar legal protection, to be obtained therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, we, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right in and to said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-identified application(s), any and all foreign or domestic related or claiming priority to said application(s), any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, continuations, substitutions, renewals and reissues thereof.

We hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to issue an and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE and said ASSIGNEE's successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this Assignment and sale not been made.

01867-8002.US00/LEGAL17094670.1

Further, we agree that we will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or said ASSIGNEE's representative any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, generally, do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, and said ASSIGNEE's successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said Invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.

Effective at least as of October 7, 2009, the undersigned hereby grant(s) ASSIGNEE or said ASSIGNEE's representative, the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification, including the application number(s) and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Date: 10/19/09	ANDREW K	cee Dree
State of <u>Powesyl vania</u> ) SS:		
County of <u>LAUCAStuz</u> )		
Before me personally appeared said AND	RENK JOU	and acknowledged the foregoing
instrument to be his free act and deed this		
Seal	D M	Notarial Seal Patricia A. Hertzler, Notary Public West Earl Twp., Lagcas 9: County y Comprission Express Jan. 9, 2011
Date: 10/19/2009	RUSSELL P	OSS
State of Banasylycaus)		
County of LAUCAStor)		
Before me personally appeared saidRu:	ssell Rass	and acknowledged the foregoing
instrument to be his free act and deed this	<u> </u>	<u>OCTOBER</u> , 2009.
	$\underline{\checkmark}$	atricia A Hirkles
Seal	2 of 3	COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA Notarial Seal Patricia A. Hertzler, Notary Public West Earl Twp., Lances & County My Commission Expires Jan. 9, 2011 Member, Panasytvonia Association of Notarias
	10 V/A W	

PATENT REEL: 035500 FRAME: 0276

Date: 10/19/2007 State of Tennessee Sikka VINOD K. SIKKA SS: County of Before me personally appeared said Vinod NiKkQ and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this 19 th day of Vclobel. 2009. 



My Commission Expires 08 / 22 / 2012 Xy Cowernission to reacted

01867-8002/US00/LEGAL17094670.1

#### PATENT REEL: 035500 FRAME: 0277